Date: 15.12.2020

To,

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to proposed acquisition of equity shares of Jash Engineering Limited

With regards to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by:

- 1. Mr. Pratik Patel
- 2. Mr. Suresh Patel
- 3. Mr. Pravin Patel
- 4. Mr. Utpal Patel
- 5. Mrs. Swati Desai
- 6. Patamin Investments Private Limited
- 7. Mr. Girish Patel

Pratik Patel

Suresh Patel

Pravin Patel

Utpal Patel

Swati Desai

Grirish Patel

For Patamin Investment Pvt. Ltd

Authorised Signatory

CC: JASH Engineering Limited

31, Sector -C, Indiustrial Area, Sanwer Road, Indore – 452015 Email: csjash@jashindia.com

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Nar	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Jash Engineering Limited		
2.	Nar	ne of the acquirer(s)	 Mr. Pratik Patel Mr. Suresh Patel Mr. Pravin Patel Mr. Utpal Patel Mrs. Swati Desai Patamin Investment Private Limited Mr. Girish Patel 		
3.	of t nati	ether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters he TC prior to the transaction. If not, ure of relationship or association with TC or its promoters	Yes		
4.	Det	ails of the proposed acquisition			
	a	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mr. Laxminandan Amin (Promote Mr. Rasesh Amin (Promote	UF (Promoter Group)	
	b	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 22 nd December 2020		
	С	Number of shares to be acquired	Name of the Transfer	No. of Shares	
		from each person mentioned in 4(a)	Mr. Pratik Patel	72,856	
		above	Mr. Suresh Patel	81,577	
			Mr. Pravin Patel	55,291	
			Mr. Utpal Patel	24,000	
			Mrs. Swati Desai	19,000	
			Patamin Investments	1,28,800	
		Private Limited	10.410		
			Mr. Girish Patel	18,418	
	-		Total	3,99,942	
	d	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	3.37%		
	е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Price as per applicable regulations/g Hence, price will not exceed the pri- proviso (i) to Regulation 10(1)(a) Regulations, 2011	ce arrived at as per the	
	f	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer		ursuant to internal nongst the Promoter	
5.	unc ma	levant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) der which the acquirer is exempted from king open offer	10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011		
6.	ave	frequently traded, volume weighted brage market price for a period of 60 ding days preceding the date of issuance this notice as traded on the stock change where the maximum volume of ding in the shares of the TC are orded during such period.	208.63		
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of subregulation (2) of regulation 8.				
8.	De- acc mo	claration by the acquirer, that the quisition price would not be higher by the tree than 25% of the price computed in the for point 7 as applicable.	We hereby confirm that the acquis higher by more than 25% of the price above		

A Aprilia

affalt sent

Filh

For Patamin Investments (P.) Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

9.	tra wi rec Re pro	colaration by the acquirer, that the nsferor and transferee have complied / ll comply with applicable disclosure quirements in Chapter V of the Takeover gulations, 2011 (corresponding ovisions of the repealed Takeover gulations 1997)	We hereby declare that the acquirers and sellers have complied/ will comply with applicable disclosure requirements of Chapter V of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011			
10.	10	claration by the acquirer that all the nditions specified under regulation (1)(a) with respect to exemptions has en duly complied with.	We hereby declare that we have complied with all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011			
11.	Sh	areholding details		e proposed action		proposed action
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers) (*)	Refer Annexure A			
	b	Seller (s)				

Note

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

I hereby also declare that all the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 shall be complied with.

I hereby also declare that all the conditions as specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011, has been duly complied with.

	Hoch	- Statut
Pratik Patel	Suresh Patel	Pravin Patel
ayland	Deral	/h
Utpal Patel	Swati Desai	Grirish Patel
For Patamin Investment Pvt Ltd		

Place: Indore Date: 15.12.2020

Authorised Signatory

Annexure A

Name of Shareholder	Before the prop	osed transaction	After the proposed transaction		
	No. of shares/voting rights	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares/ voting rights	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	
Acquirers					
Pratik Patel	19,21,065	16.23%	19,93,921	16.85%	
Suresh Patel	3,36,806	2.85%	4,18,383	3.53%	
Pravin Patel	3,24,584	2.74%	3,79,875	3.21%	
Swati Desai	20,330	0.17%	39,330	0.33%	
Patamin Investments Private Limited	4,03,000	3.40%	5,31,800	4.49%	
Utpal Patel	34,000	0.29%	58,000	0.49%	
Girish Patel	3,83,185	3.24%	4,01,603	3.39%	
PACs	5,05,105	3.2170	1,01,003	3.3770	
Rohit Arvindbhai Patel	84,413	0.71%	88,913	0.75%	
Rahul U Patel	59,417	0.50%	71,417	0.60%	
Tejal Jaydeep Desai	37,500	0.32%	49,500	0.42%	
Shreedevi R Patel	19,973	0.17%	20,032	0.17%	
Avani Patel	1,97,357	1.67%	1,97,357	1.67%	
Harsh Patel	4,50,000	3.80%	4,50,000	3.80%	
Bhairavi Patel	2,52,308	2.13%	2,52,308	2.13%	
Pallavi U Patel	4,23,772	3.58%	4,23,772	3.58%	
Geeta Patel	1,25,491	1.06%	1,25,491	1.06%	
Kartik Amin	44,579	0.38%	44,579	0.38%	
Pratik N Patel HUF	57,500	0.49%	57,500	0.49%	
Rekha Patel	53,911	0.46%	53,911	0.46%	
Ekta Patel	52,681	0.45%	52,681	0.45%	
Shakuntla Ben Patel	44,250	0.37%	44,250	0.37%	
Chintan Patel	36,859	0.31%	36,859	0.31%	
Archana Rasesh Amin	31,900	0.27%	31,900	0.27%	
Rhutvik Patel	21,903	0.19%	21,903	0.19%	
Rohan R Patel	20,050	0.17%	20,050	0.17%	
Jesal Patel	10,750	0.09%	10,750	0.09%	
G J Patel HUF	4,500	0.04%	4,500	0.04%	
Kruti Patel	3,000	0.03%	3,000	0.03%	
Kajal Patel	2,917	0.02%	2,917	0.02%	
Payal R Patel	2,917	0.02%	2,917	0.02%	
Mitali Amin	2,850	0.02%	2,850	0.02%	
Total Acquirer and PACs (A)	54,63,768	46.16%	58,92,269	49.78%	
Sellers					
Laxminandan Amin	2,67,385	2.26%	86,684	0.73%	
Rasesh Amin	4,36,450	3.69%	3,07,650	2.61%	
Laxminandan Amin Huf	1,77,568	1.50%	58,568	0.49%	
Total Sellers (B)	881403	7.45%	4,52,902	3.83%	
Total (A+B)	63,45,171	53.61%	63,45,171	53.61%	

Pratik Pate	Suresh Patel	Pravin Patel
Α Δ	Λ	1
allala	Egin	/in-
Utpal Patel	Swati Desai	Girish Patel
For Patamin Investment Pvt. Ltd Authorised Signatory		

Place: Indore Date: 15.12.2020 Date: 15.12.2020

To,

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to proposed acquisition of equity shares of <u>lash Engineering Limited</u>

With regards to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by:

- 1. Mr. Rohit A Patel
- 2. Mr. Rahul Patel
- 3. Mrs. Tejal jaydeep Desai
- 4. Mrs. Shreedevi Patel

aplel	The second	Desai.	Shreederi RRM
Mr. Rohit A Patel	Mr. Rahul Patel	Mrs. Tejal jaydeep Desai	Mrs. Shreedevi Patel

CC: JASH Engineering Limited

31, Sector -C, Indiustrial Area, Sanwer Road, Indore – 452015 Email: csjash@jashindia.com

Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.		me of the Target Company (TC)	Jash Engineering Limited		
2.	Nai	me of the acquirer(s)	 Mr. Rohit A Patel Mr. Rahul Patel Mrs. Tejal <u>jJaydeep Desai</u> Mrs. Shreedevi Patel 		
3.	of to	hether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters he TC prior to the transaction. If not, ure of relationship or association with TC or its promoters	Yes		
4.	Det	tails of the proposed acquisition			
	a	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	 Mr. Laxminandan Amin (Pr Mr. Laxminandan Amin HU Mr. Rasesh Amin (Promote) 	JF (Promoter Group)	
	b	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 22 nd December 2020		
	С	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a)	Name of the Transferog	No. of Shares	
		above	Rohit Arvindbhai Patel	4,500	
			Rahul U Patel	12,000	
			Tejal Jaydeep Desai	12,000	
			Shreedevi R Patel	59	
			Total	28,559	
	d	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	0.24%		
	e	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Price as per applicable regulations/ guidelines/ circulars. Hence, price will not exceed the price arrived at as per proviso (i) to Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI SA Regulations, 2011		
	f	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares pursuant to internate restructuring/family settlement amongst the Promote Group members		
5.	unc	levant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) der which the acquirer is exempted from king open offer	10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011		
6.	ave trac of t exc trac	frequently traded, volume weighted crage market price for a period of 60 ding days preceding the date of issuance this notice as traded on the stock change where the maximum volume of ding in the shares of the TC are orded during such period.	208.63		
7.	If it	n-frequently traded, the price as ermined in terms of clause (e) of sub- ulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable		
8.	Dec acq mo	claration by the acquirer, that the quisition price would not be higher by re than 25% of the price computed in nt 6 or point 7 as applicable.	We hereby confirm that the acquis higher by more than 25% of the prical bove	ition price will not be see as computed in point	
9.				applicable disclosure	

Ofle! Shreedan K. Patt.

TIDesai

10.	10 bee	claration by the acquirer that all the nditions specified under regulation (1)(a) with respect to exemptions has en duly complied with.	We hereby declare that we have complied with all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011			
11.	Shareholding details		Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction	
			No. of shares /voting	% w.r.t total share capital	/voting	% w.r.t total share capital
			rights	of TC	rights	of TC
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than		Refer Ar	nnexure A	
		sellers) (*)				
-	b	Seller (s)	7			

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

I hereby also declare that all the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 shall be complied with.

I hereby also declare that all the conditions as specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011, has been duly complied with.

Rohit Arvindbhai Patel

Rahul U Patel

Shreedevi R Patel

Shreeder R. Pet

Tejal Jaydeep Desai

Place: Vallabh Vidya Nagar

Date: 15.12.2020

Name of Shareholder	Before the prope	Annexure A	After the proposed transaction		
	No. of shares /voting	% w.r.t. total share	No. of shares /voting	% w.r.t. total share	
	rights	capital of TC	rights	capital of TC	
Acquirers		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		capital of 10	
Rohit Arvindbhai Patel	94.412				
Rahul U Patel	84,413	0.71%	88,913	0.75%	
Tejal Jaydeep Desai	59,417	0.50%	71,417	0.60%	
Shreedevi R Patel	37,500	0.32%	49,500	0.42%	
PACs	19,973	0.17%	20,032	0.17%	
Pratik Patel	10.21.065				
Suresh Patel	19,21,065	16.23%	19,93,921	16.85%	
	3,36,806	2.85%	4,18,383	3.53%	
Pravin Patel Swati Desai	3,24,584	2.74%	3,79,875	3.21%	
	20,330	0.17%	39,330	0.33%	
Patamin Investments Private Limited	4,03,000	3.40%	5,31,800	4.49%	
Utpal Patel	34,000	0.29%	58,000	0.49%	
Avani Patel	1,97,357	1.67%	1,97,357	1.67%	
Harsh Patel	4,50,000	3.80%	4,50,000	3.80%	
Bhairavi Patel	2,52,308	2.13%	2,52,308	2.13%	
Pallavi U Patel	4,23,772	3.58%	4,23,772	3.58%	
Geeta Patel	1,25,491	1.06%	1,25,491	1.06%	
Kartik Amin	44,579	0.38%	44,579	0.38%	
Pratik N Patel HUF	57,500	0.49%	57,500	0.49%	
Rekha Patel	53,911	0.46%	53,911	0.46%	
Ekta Patel	52,681	0.45%	52,681		
Girish Patel	3,83,185	3.24%	4,01,603	0.45%	
Shakuntla Ben Patel	44,250	0.37%	44,250	3.39%	
Chintan Patel	36,859	0.31%	36,859	0.37%	
Archana Rasesh Amin	31,900	0.27%	31,900	0.31%	
Rhutvik Patel	21,903	0.19%	21,903	0.27%	
Rohan R Patel	20,050	0.17%	20,050	0.19%	
Jesal Patel	10,750	0.09%	10,750	0.17%	
G J Patel HUF	4,500	0.04%	4,500	0.09%	
Kruti Patel	3,000	0.03%	3,000	0.04%	
Kajal Patel	2,917	0.02%		0.03%	
Payal R Patel	2,917	0.02%	2,917 2,917	0.02%	
Mitali Amin	2,850	0.02%		0.02%	
Total Acquirer and	·		2,850	0.02%	
PACs (A)	54,63,768	46.16%	58,92,269	49.78%	
Sellers					
Laxminandan Amin	2,67,385	2.26%	86,684	0.73%	
Rasesh Amin	4,36,450	3.69%	3,07,650	2.61%	
Laxmi Nandan Amin Huf	1,77,568	1.50%	58,568		
Total Sellers (B)	8,81403	7.45%	4,52,902	0.49%	
Total (A+B)	63,45,171	53.61%	63,45,171	3.83% 53.61%	

Rohit Arvindbhai Patel

Rahul Patel

Rahul Patel

Rahul Patel

Shreedevi R Patel

Tejal Jaydeep Desai

Place: Vallabh Vidya Nagar

Date: 15.12.2020